01 - 25 - 2005



MENT OF COMMERCE

Form **PTO-1595 RECORDATION F** (Rev. 10/02) nt and Trademark Office PATE OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) 102925314 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Fabbrica D'Armi Pietro Beretta S.p.A. Ulrich Zedrosser Internal Address: _____ Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes VNo 3. Nature of conveyance: ✓ Assignment Merger Street Address: Via Pietro Beretta 18 Security Agreement Change of Name Brescia City: Gardone Val Trompia State: Italy Zip: 25063 October 6, 2004 Execution Date: Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:____ A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached? Yes Vo 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 concerning document should be mailed: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$_40.00 Name:__ James V. Costigan, Esq. ✓ Enclosed Internal Address:_____ Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: Street Address:____ HEDMAN & COSTIGAN, P.C. 08-1540 1185 Avenue of the Americas City: New York ___State:_NY_Zip: 10036-2646 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Signature. January 11, 2004 James V. Costigan Reg.No. 25,669 Name of Person Signing Date

> Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

ASSIGNMENT

| WHEREAS, we the undersigned, Ulrich ZEDROSSER STEYR - AUSTRIA - |
|---|
| |
| have invented a certain new and useful invention entitled "FIREARM WITH SELECTION DEVICE FOR RIGHT OR LEFT-HAND CARTRIDGE CASE EJECTION" |
| whereas, FABBRICA D'ARMI PIETRO BERETTA S.p.A. a corporation of ITALY having a place of business at I-25063 GARDONE VAL TROMPIA-BRESCIA-Italy |
| (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and any and all Letters Patent of the United States and Letters Patent in any and all foreign countries which may be obtained therefor; |
| NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the said Assignee, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, as described in the patent application filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on |
| FOR RIGHT OR LEFT-HAND CARTRIDGE CASE EJECTION" and in and to all patents of the United States and in any and all foreign countries which may be issued for said invention, as fully and completely as the same would have been held by us had this Assignment and sale not been made. The said entire right, title and interest shall vest irrevocably in said Assignee. |
| We further agree upon request, without additional compensation but at no expense to ourselves, to execute or assent to foreign applications, and to execute all other legal documents as may be necessary or desirable to vest the enjoyment of the rights hereby transferred in said Assignee, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, or as the said company may direct. |

The Attorney of Record is hereby authorized to insert the Serial Number and filing date in the above blank spaces when received from the Patent and Trademark Office.

PATENT REEL: 016159 FRAME: 0992

| We hereby request the Commissi issue any Letters Patent of the Uni | oner of Patents and Trademarks to ted States which may be issued for |
|--|--|
| said invention to the said Assignee | |
| successors and assigns, as the sole | |
| and interest in and to said patents | and inventions covered thereby. |
| 6. Oct. 2004. | (Julisse) |
| Date | Ulrich ZEDROSSER |
| | JEDROSSEK |

Date

2

PATENT REEL: 016159 FRAME: 0993